Ruben   V.   Gamboa,   Jr.,   duly
seconded:

BE   IT   ENACTED   by   the   Sangguniang   Bayan   of   Moncada   in   session
+-th

assembled, that:

SECTION 1. There is hereby imposed an app!icatiQn fee for mayQr's/business
f,

permit in the amount of two thousand five hundred pesos (P 2,500.00} for traders
of agricultural crops coming in from outside the Municipality.

SEC. 2. Prospective traders shall settle the application fee at the Municipal
Treasury  and   comply  with   other  requirements   pertinent  to   business   permit
application.